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Registered Population Registered Households

646,291 277,656

Children at risk Disabilities

Older persons at risk

Women at risk

8.64%71%

Age, Gender and Diversity 

Population Growth

Overall Increase

Sudanese Increase 504%

120%

Percentage growth in Sudanese refugee 
numbers versus all nationalities between 31 
March 2023 (pre Sudan crisis) and 31 May 
2024.
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Trend of Population by Nationality

Population by Nationality

32%

Numbers in Thousands

Persons with Specific Needs*

17,94616,477

191,743171,927

43,320

49,050

29,119

45,293

51,468

29,948

Unaccompanied or separated children

Women and Children Persons with Specific Needs

16%

13% 4%

8%

17,997 8,985

7,314 2,261

4,491

Sudanese Syrian Other

Sudan 
Conflict

20242023

Male Female

367,147 156,378 122,766
Sudanese Syrian Other Nationalities
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*Individuals who may face particular vulnerabilities and barriers to access services and
  protection,  due to factors such as age, disability, health conditions, or other vulnerabilities. 
  For more information please click on the link here
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https://emergency.unhcr.org/protection/persons-risk/overview-persons-risk#3

